TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
Designed and Reported By: M. Laulis
Tested By: Kevin C
Thursday, February 8, 2024
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER: LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28 IS A COXIAL LIMITER WITH AN OPERATING
RANGE OF 2.0 TO 8.0 GHz. THIS LIMITER IS OUTFITTED WITH SMA CONNECTORS
Page 1 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
Outline Drawing
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
Page 2 of 7
+25°C +85°C -55°C
+ 10 dBm + 9 dBm
See Graph See Graph
2 GHz to 8 GHz 2 GHz to 8 GHz
0.79 dB
See Graph
0.71 dB
See Graph
Test Results
20 W CW MAX
500 W PEAK MAX
(10 μs PW / 1kHz POWER)
20 W CW
500 W Peak
MAX
20 W CW
500 W Peak
MAX
20 W CW
500 W Peak
MAX
QA
QC
2 GHz to 8 GHz
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
ON
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Insertion Loss:2
4
3
5
6
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
1.7:1 Max.
@ -10 dBm Input Power
TEST
ITEM NO.
+15 dBm TYP
Recovery Time (3dB) : 250 ns MAX
1 Frequency Range: 2 GHz to 8 GHz
1.39:1
See Graph
1.4:1
See Graph
Impedance:
VSWR:
1.2 dB Max.
 @ -10 dBm Input Power
50Ω
RF Power Handling:
Limiting Threshold:
7 Leakage Power:
50Ω
114 ns
0.83 dB
See Graph
1.4:1
See Graph
15.10 dBm
+ 11 dBm
See Graph
+5dBm NOM
(1 dB Compression)
14.69 dBm14.9 dBm
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
8
Page 3 of 7
Recovery Time
Full Pulse
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
500 W Peak 10μs 1kHz PRF
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
ON
-1
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss @ -10 dBm Input
Loss +25
Loss +85
Loss -55
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
VS
W
R
( :
1)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR
VSWR +25
VSWR +85
VSWR -55
Page 4 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
Limiter Responce
25°C
Recovery Time
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 5 of 7
-55°C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
85°C
Page 6 of 7
Leakage Power
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M18G-16-20W-RAD-OPT28
Page 7 of 7